ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry

From:

CJ Cratty [cjcratty@moylelaw.com]

Sent:

Wednesday, May 18, 2005 1:56 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

Andrew Shore; Dana Shaffer; James Meza, III; Jason Rojas; Nancy Sims; Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Subject:

Docket No. 041114-TP

Attachments: Notice of Filing Errata Sheet - Case Depo 051805.pdf

<<Notice of Filing Errata Sheet - Case Depo 051805.pdf>>

Pursuant to the Commission's procedures for e-filing, XO Communications Services, Inc. provides the following information:

A.	The attorney responsible for filing is:	CMP
	Vicki Gordon Kaufman	COM
	Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Raymond & Sheehan, P.A.	CTR
	The Perkins House 118 North Gadsden Street	ECR
	Tallahassee FL 32301	GCL
	850.681.3828 850.681.8788 Fax	OPC
		MMS
B.	The document is to be filed in Docket No. 041114-TP.	RCA
C.	The document is filed on behalf of XO Communications Services, Inc	SCR
D.	The document is 3 pages long.	SEC _/_
υ.	The document to a pages tong.	OTH

E. The document is XO Communications Services, Inc.'s Notice of Filing Errata Sheet to Gary Case Deposition...

CJ Cratty

The information contained in this electronic mail transmission is attorney/client privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect at 850-681-3828. Thank you.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint of XO Florida, Inc. Against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for Refusal to Convert Circuits to UNEs and for Expedited Processing

Docket No.: 041114-TP Date Filed: May 18, 2005

XO COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.'S NOTICE OF FILING ERRATA SHEET TO GARY CASE DEPOSITION

Attached for filing is the errata sheet to Gary Case's deposition.

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Moyle Flanigan Katz Raymond & Sheehan, PA

118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

850.681.3828 850.681.8788 fax

vkaufman@moylelaw.com

Attorneys for XO Communications Services, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing XO Communications Services, Inc.'s Notice of Filing Errata Sheet to Gary Case Deposition has been provided by electronic and U.S. Mail this 18th day of May 2005, to the following:

Jason Rojas Division of Legal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

James Meza Andrew Shore BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc C/o Nancy Sims 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

> Villis Huden Laufman Vicki Gordon Kaufman

F-CASE-depo2-17-051.txt

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٠,٠

DO NOT WRITE ON TRANSCRIPT - ENTER CHANGES HERE

IN RE: NAME: DATE: DOCKET NO. 041114-TP GARY CASE February 17, 2005

PAGE	LINE	Deble - heplane with:
		No. I would say that if it is
		on a Smart Ring then its got transport. It's not a Stand alone UNT imp. It's a UNE special
To constitution of the last of		access combination as define
		of our current linterconnection
/*************************************		8

Page 54